TOC Bookmark
Guided drives DGRC
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions

50 mm 25 ... 50 mm 1,252.7 N 68.27 Nm 35.08 Nm
80 ... 100 mm 1,252.7 N 68.27 Nm 46.35 Nm
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Guided drives DGRC
Dimensions
Guided drives DGRC Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Mounting slot for proximity switch
[2] Compressed air supply port
[3] Mounting thread
[4] Tolerance between the centring holes ±0.02 mm
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15
DGRC-GF-12-...-PA 56.9 54.9 39.25 17.5 17.45 22 19.7 17.5 4.45 48 9.45 38 18.95 19 15.25
DGRC-GF-16-...-PA 61.9 59.9 41.95 22.5 16.95 28 19.7 22.5 4.95 52 9.45 43 18.45 25 14.75
DGRC-GF-20-...-PA 76 74 49 28 21 34 24 28 5.5 65 11 54 22 32 18.5
DGRC-GF-25-...-PA 88 86 58.9 34 24 40 27 34 5 78 12 64 25 38 22
DGRC-GF-32-...-PA 101.5 99.5 67.75 40.5 28.25 45 30.5 40.5 6.25 89 12.75 76 28.25 45 24.25
DGRC-GF-40-...-PA 114 112 75 50.5 30.5 53 31.75 50.5 8 98 15 84 30.5 53 23.75
DGRC-GF-50-...-PA 139.6 137.6 92.3 61 35.8 68 39.3 61 9.3 121 15.3 109 35.8 68 30
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 EE H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
@ @ @ @ @
H9 H9 h8 H9
DGRC-GF-12-...-PA M4 6.5 3 M4 3 M3 10 3 M5 24.5 23 7.5 11.5 3.5 17.5
DGRC-GF-16-...-PA M4 6.5 3 M4 3 M3 10 3 M5 26.5 24.5 7.5 12.5 4 18.5
DGRC-GF-20-...-PA M5 8 4 M5 4 M4 12 4 M5 31 29 7.5 14.4 4.5 22
DGRC-GF-25-...-PA M6 10 4 M6 4 M5 14 4 G1/8 35.5 34 7.5 16.5 5 25.5
DGRC-GF-32-...-PA M6 10 4 M6 4 M5 16 4 G1/8 43 39 7.5 21 6 31
DGRC-GF-40-...-PA M8 11 5 M8 5 M6 20 5 G1/8 51 43 10 23.75 7.25 36.5
DGRC-GF-50-...-PA M8 11 5 M8 5 M6 20 5 G1/4 61.5 51 10 28.5 8 45.5
Dimensions
172025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRC
Dimensions
H7 H8 H9 L3 L4 L5 L6 L8 L10 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
DGRC-GF-12-...-PA 11.5 5.5 14 8 12 4.7 4.7 12 24 8 8 6 8 6 6
DGRC-GF-16-...-PA 11.5 6 14.5 8 12 5.9 5.9 14 26 8 8 6 8 6 6
DGRC-GF-20-...-PA 14.4 6.75 17.5 10 14 6 6 15 29 10 5 6 10 6 6
DGRC-GF-25-...-PA 16.5 7.75 20 10 14 7.1 7.1 19.5 33.5 12 6 6 12 6 6
DGRC-GF-32-...-PA 20 9 24 12 16 7.1 7.1 20 36 12 6 6 12 6 6

DGRC-GF-32-100-PA 177 127.2 33.8 75
DGRC-GF-40-25-PA 84 57.2 10.8 –
DGRC-GF-40-50-PA 109 82.2 10.8 30
DGRC-GF-40-80-PA 157 112.2 28.8 60
DGRC-GF-40-100-PA 177 132.2 28.8 75
DGRC-GF-50-25-PA 101 60.2 22.8 –
DGRC-GF-50-50-PA 126 85.2 22.8 30
DGRC-GF-50-80-PA 174 115.2 40.8 60
DGRC-GF-50-100-PA 194 135.2 40.8 75
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Guided drives DGRC
Ordering data
Guided drives DGRC
Piston Ø Stroke Part no. Type
12 mm 10 mm 8218182 DGRC-GF-12-10-PA
20 mm 8218183 DGRC-GF-12-20-PA
25 mm 8218184 DGRC-GF-12-25-PA
30 mm 8218185 DGRC-GF-12-30-PA
40 mm 8218186 DGRC-GF-12-40-PA
50 mm 8218187 DGRC-GF-12-50-PA
80 mm 8218188 DGRC-GF-12-80-PA
100 mm 8218189 DGRC-GF-12-100-PA
16 mm 10 mm 8218190 DGRC-GF-16-10-PA
20 mm 8218191 DGRC-GF-16-20-PA
25 mm 8218192 DGRC-GF-16-25-PA
30 mm 8218193 DGRC-GF-16-30-PA
40 mm 8218194 DGRC-GF-16-40-PA
50 mm 8218195 DGRC-GF-16-50-PA
80 mm 8218196 DGRC-GF-16-80-PA
100 mm 8218197 DGRC-GF-16-100-PA
20 mm 20 mm 8218198 DGRC-GF-20-20-PA
25 mm 8218199 DGRC-GF-20-25-PA
30 mm 8218200 DGRC-GF-20-30-PA
40 mm 8218201 DGRC-GF-20-40-PA
50 mm 8218202 DGRC-GF-20-50-PA
80 mm 8218203 DGRC-GF-20-80-PA
100 mm 8218204 DGRC-GF-20-100-PA
25 mm 20 mm 8218205 DGRC-GF-25-20-PA
25 mm 8218206 DGRC-GF-25-25-PA
30 mm 8218207 DGRC-GF-25-30-PA
40 mm 8218208 DGRC-GF-25-40-PA
50 mm 8218209 DGRC-GF-25-50-PA
80 mm 8218210 DGRC-GF-25-80-PA
100 mm 8218211 DGRC-GF-25-100-PA
32 mm 20 mm 8218212 DGRC-GF-32-20-PA
25 mm 8218213 DGRC-GF-32-25-PA
30 mm 8218214 DGRC-GF-32-30-PA
40 mm 8218215 DGRC-GF-32-40-PA
50 mm 8218216 DGRC-GF-32-50-PA
80 mm 8218217 DGRC-GF-32-80-PA
100 mm 8218218 DGRC-GF-32-100-PA
40 mm 25 mm 8218219 DGRC-GF-40-25-PA
50 mm 8218220 DGRC-GF-40-50-PA
80 mm 8218221 DGRC-GF-40-80-PA
100 mm 8218222 DGRC-GF-40-100-PA
50 mm 25 mm 8218223 DGRC-GF-50-25-PA
50 mm 8218224 DGRC-GF-50-50-PA
80 mm 8218225 DGRC-GF-50-80-PA
100 mm 8218226 DGRC-GF-50-100-PA
Ordering data
192025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRC
Ordering data
Guided drives DGRC – Modular product system
Piston Ø Stroke Part no. Type
12 mm 5 ... 100 mm 8225636 DGRC-GF-12- -PA
16 mm 8225637 DGRC-GF-16- -PA
20 mm 8225638 DGRC-GF-20- -PA
25 mm 8225639 DGRC-GF-25- -PA
32 mm 8225640 DGRC-GF-32- -PA
40 mm 8225641 DGRC-GF-40- -PA
50 mm 8225642 DGRC-GF-50- -PA
Ordering data – Modular product system
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Guided drives DGRC

Open end 3 2.5 m 8078230 NEBA-M8W3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 8078231 NEBA-M8W3-U-5-N-LE3
Accessories
Proximity switch
232025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DGRC
Accessories
Position transmitter SDAT for T-slot, plug M8, A-coded Link    sdat
Sensing range Analogue output Electrical connec-
tion 1, number of
pins/cores
Cable length Part no. Type
0 ... 50 mm 4 - 20 mA 4 0.3 m 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 80 mm 1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 100 mm 1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 125 mm 1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 160 mm 1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
Connecting cables NEBA, straight
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connec-
tion technology